
2360 THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 

TARlF'FDECISlON UST No. 171--continued 

A,pPRovAU-continued 

Tariff Goods 
Item No. 

84.10.009 Pump/Injector units, peculiar to use with 
Baggaley liquid feed metering systems 

84.11. 081 Smiths Mk II blower units, code references 
FHB 3362/09, FHB 3462/12, FHB 3562/09 
and FHB 3662/12 

84.18.139 Filters, separator type, designed to remove oil 
from water 

84.22.028 Floveyor aero mechanical conveyor 
84.23.008 Bradshaw hydraulic weed cutting buckets 
84.40.009 Counterface, of sintered bronze 
84.40. 169 Rollers and cylinders, peculiar to use in the 

printing of wallpaper, vinyl fabric, sheeting 
and wall cladding 

84.45 .023 Chinese national radial drilling machines, mod­
els Z35 and Z37 

84.47.019 Heavy duty saw bench 406.4 mm (16 in.) to 
660.4 mm (26 in.) 

84.47.039 Larsen FP 40 finger jointing press .. 
84.47.039 Power fed belt sanding machines with belt 

width exceeding 160 mm 
84.47.039 Semi-hydraulic heated platen press .. 
84.59.148 Vacuum gripper for handling pipeline spheres 
84.61.002 Bronze swing check valves, 15 mm (t in.) to 

50 mm (2 in.) 
84.61.019 Bespak BK 261 and BK 325 series 2.54 cm (1 in.) 

valves of high emission 
84.63.049 Speed reducers (EXCLUDING co-axial gears, 

designed for input 0.37 to 11 kW (0.5 to 
15 h.p.) with output r.p.m. from 12 to 611 
and excluding all types of epitrochoid, 
heliocentric and epicyclic speed reducers 
up to and including 40 kW): 

(i) With two or more reductions: 
EXCLUDING: 

(a) Worm types 
(b) Single, helical, double reduction 

shaft mounted types 
(c) Spur and helical parallel axis re­

duction boxes designed for 0.37 
to 3.73 kW (0.5 to 5 h.p.) 

(ii) Single helical types for transmitting 
powers exceeding 14.91 kW (20 h.p.): 

EXCLUDING: 
(a) Double reduction shaft mounted 

types 
(iii) Double helical types 
(iv) Worm types, in which the shortest 

distance between the axis of the input 
and output shafts exceeds 20.95 cm 
(8.25 in.) 

85.03.001 Primary cells and primary batteries of kinds 
approved by the Minister: 

Approved: 
National Lithium: 

LR-C 
LRtA 
LR 2/39 

85.04.001 Accumulators, lead acid, of the following types: 

(a) With overall height exceeding 76.2 cm .. 
(b) With cases composed of materials other 

than hardened vulcanised rubber and 
with a capacity of less than 20 ampere 
hpurs(at the 10 hour rate of discharge) 
or in excess of 1210 ampere hours 

Normal 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Rates of Duty 

B.P. 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Frec 
Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

I Other Pref. 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Aul Free 
Can Free 

No. 106 

Effective 
Part L~t ______ -, ______ _ 

II No. 
Ref. 

10.2 171 

171 

10.2 171 

10.2 171 
10.2 171 
10.2 171 
10.2 171 

10.2 171 

10.2 171 

10.2 171 
10.2 171 

10.2 171 
10.2 171 
10.2 171 

10.2 171 

10.2 

171 

171 

171 
171 

171 
171 
171 

From 

1/7/76 

1/8/76 

1/7/74 

1/5/76 
1/9/76 
1/7/74 
1/7/76 

1/7/76 

1/6/76 

1/7/76 
1/9/76 

1/6/76 
1/8/76 
1/8/76 

1/8/76 

1/7/76 

1/7/76 

1/7/76 
1/7/76 

1/8/76 
1/8/76 
1/8/76 

171 1/7/75 
171 1/7/75 

To· 

30/6/77 

30/6/80 

30/6/83 

30/9/77 
30/9/83 
30/9/79 
30/9/82 

30/9/79 

30/9/79 

30/9/79 
30/9/79 

30/9/79 
30/6/81 
30/9/83 

30/9/83 

30/9/79 

30/9/79 

30/9/79 
30/9/79 

30/9/83 
30/9/83 
30/9/83 

30/6/80 
30/6/80 


