THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 171-continued

APPROVALS—continued

Tariff Item No.	Goods	Rates of Duty			Part	List	Effective	
		Normal	B.P.	Other Pref.	II Ref.	No.	From	To*
84.10.009	Pump/Injector units, peculiar to use with Baggaley liquid feed metering systems	Free	Free	Free	10.2	171	1/7/76	30/6/77
84.11.081	Smiths Mk II blower units, code references FHB 3362/09, FHB 3462/12, FHB 3562/09 and FHB 3662/12	Free	Free			171	1/8/76	30/6/80
84.18.139	Filters, separator type, designed to remove oil from water	Free	Free	Free	10.2	171	1/7/74	30/6/83
84.22.028	Floveyor aero mechanical conveyor	Free	Free	Free	10.2	171	1/5/76	30/9/77
84.23.008	Bradshaw hydraulic weed cutting buckets	Free	Free	Free	10.2	171	1/9/76	30/9/83
84.40.009	Counterface, of sintered bronze	Free	Free	Free	10.2	171	1/7/74	30/9/79
84.40.169	Rollers and cylinders, peculiar to use in the printing of wallpaper, vinyl fabric, sheeting and wall cladding	Free	Free	Free	10.2	171	1/7/76	30/9/82
84.45.023	Chinese national radial drilling machines, models Z35 and Z37	Free	Free	Free	10.2	171	1/7/76	30/9/79
84.47.019	Heavy duty saw bench 406.4 mm (16 in.) to 660.4 mm (26 in.)	Free	Free	Free	10.2	171	1/6/76	30/9/79
84.47.039	Larsen FP 40 finger jointing press	Free	Free	Free	10.2	171	1/7/76	30/9/79
84.47.039	Power fed belt sanding machines with belt width exceeding 160 mm	Free	Free	Free	10.2	171	1/9/76	30/9/79
84.47.039	Semi-hydraulic heated platen press	Free	Free	Free	10.2	171	1/6/76	30/9/79
84.59.148	Vacuum gripper for handling pipeline spheres	Free	Free	Free	10.2	171	1/8/76	30/6/81
84.61.002	Bronze swing check valves, 15 mm ($\frac{1}{2}$ in.) to 50 mm (2 in.)	Free	Free	Free	10.2	171	1/8/76	30/9/83
84.61.019 84.63.049	Bespak BK 261 and BK 325 series 2.54 cm (1 in.) valves of high emission Speed reducers (EXCLUDING co-axial gears,	Free Free	Free Free	Free	10.2	171	1/8/76	30/9/83
	designed for input 0.37 to 11 kW (0.5 to 15 h.p.) with output r.p.m. from 12 to 611 and excluding all types of epitrochoid, heliocentric and epicyclic speed reducers up to and including 40 kW): (i) With two or more reductions: EXCLUDING: (a) Worm types					171	1/7/76	30/9/79
	(a) World types (b) Single, helical, double reduction shaft mounted types (c) Spur and helical parallel axis reduction boxes designed for 0.37 to 3.73 kW (0.5 to 5 h.p.) (ii) Single helical types for transmitting powers exceeding 14.91 kW (20 h.p.): EXCLUDING:		-			171	1/7/76	30/9/79
7	(a) Double reduction shaft mounted types							
	(iii) Double helical types (iv) Worm types, in which the shortest distance between the axis of the input					171 171	1/7/76 1/7/76	30/9/79 30/9/79
85.03.001	and output shafts exceeds 20.95 cm (8.25 in.) Primary cells and primary batteries of kinds	Free	Free					
	approved by the Minister: Approved:							
	National Lithium: LR-C					171	1/8/76	30/9/83
	$LR \frac{1}{2}A$,			171	1/8/76	30/9/83
85.04.001	LR 2/39 Accumulators, lead acid, of the following types:	Free	Free	Aul Free		171	1/8/76	30/9/83
	(a) With overall height exceeding 76.2 cm		1 -	Can Free	1	171	1/7/75	30/6/80
	(b) With cases composed of materials other than hardened vulcanised rubber and		, n	* .=		171	1/7/75	30/6/80
	with a capacity of less than 20 ampere hours (at the 10 hour rate of discharge) or in excess of 1210 ampere hours		Salah Salah Parangan					